ECOFIBRE

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

ASX: EOF

8 November 2024

Appendix 3Y – Non-executive Directors

Ecofibre Limited (Ecofibre, Company) (ASX:EOF) refers to the attached Appendix 3Y, Change of Director's Interest Notice, for Vanessa Wallace and Bruce Robinson.

The Appendix 3Y for Vanessa Wallace is in relation to the cancellation of options which expired on 7 October 2024 and were not exercised.

The Appendix 3Y for Bruce Robinson is in relation to the cancellation of options which expired on 7 October 2024 and were not exercised.

Bruce Robinson also had an on-market purchase of Ecofibre shares on 22 and 23 October 2024. They were made in accordance with the Company's Share Trading policy. Due to an administrative error, the Appendix 3Y was not subsequently provided to ASX within the timeframe as required under ASX Listing Rule 3.19A.1. Once the oversight was identified by the Company, the Appendix 3Y were promptly lodged with ASX.

The Company is satisfied that it has the necessary reporting and notification practices in place to ensure compliance with its disclosure obligations under ASX Listing Rules 3.19A and 3.19B. The Company believes that its current practices are adequate and confirms that this is an isolated error.

Investor Relations and Media, contact:

Level 12, 680 George Street, Sydney NSW 2000 Paul Edwards, investor-relations@ecofibre.com



ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

About Ecofibre

Ecofibre owns a portfolio of high-quality advanced manufacturing and technology businesses in the United States and Australia.

We operate three vertically integrated businesses focused on sustainable polymers and natural materials, natural health care, and hemp seed genetics. In addition, we own a majority interest in a life sciences business that is developing treatments for malignant and non-malignant gynaecological diseases.

Ecofibre Advanced Technologies (formerly known as Hemp Black) is an advanced manufacturing business with specialist capabilities in performance yarn extrusion and polymer compounding, sustainable materials and bioplastics.

Ananda Health is a leading US manufacturer of cannabinoid-based health products for human and pet consumption. Our focus is on providing high-quality, research-backed products in Australia and the USA, targeting conditions including sleep, anxiety, aches and discomfort, and gynaecological conditions. See anandaprofessional.com and anandahemp.com.au.

Ecofibre Genetics owns one of the world's largest collections of hemp seed genetics, and is a leading supplier of seed genetics to the hemp fibre and grain industry in the US and Australia.

EOF Bio Inc. is a majority owned, US-based clinical-stage biotechnology company focused on a new generation of patientcentered cannabinoid-based drugs that improve health outcomes and enhance quality of life, starting with women's health and endometriosis. Spun out of Ecofibre. in July 2023 it is focused on commercialising an expanding estate of issued patents.

Authorisation

This document is authorised to be given to the Australian Securities Exchange (ASX) by the Board of the Company.

Rule 3.19A.2

Appendix 3Y

Change of Director's Interest Notice

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/09/01 Amended 01/01/11

Name of entity	Ecofibre Limited
ABN	27 140 245 263

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.2 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of Director	Vanessa Wallace
Date of last notice	22 December 2023

Part 1 - Change of director's relevant interests in securities

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (i) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Direct or indirect interest	Direct
Nature of indirect interest	-
(including registered holder) Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest.	
Date of change	7 October 2024
No. of securities held prior to change	766,667 ordinary shares 386,001 options
Class	Ordinary shares
Number acquired	-
Number disposed	386,001 options
Value/Consideration Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and estimated valuation	-
No. of securities held after change	766,667 ordinary shares

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Nature of change Example: on-market trade, off-market trade, exercise of options, issue of securities under dividend reinvestment plan, participation in buy-back	Expired options now cancelled
--	-------------------------------

Part 2 – Change of director's interests in contracts

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (ii) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Detail of contract	n/a
Nature of interest	n/a
Name of registered holder (if issued securities)	n/a
Date of change	n/a
No. and class of securities to which interest related prior to change Note: Details are only required for a contract in relation to which the interest has changed	n/a
Interest acquired	n/a
Interest disposed	n/a
Value/Consideration Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and an estimated valuation	n/a
Interest after change	n/a

Part 3 – +Closed period

Were the interests in the securities or contracts detailed	No
above traded during a ⁺ closed period where prior written	
clearance was required?	
If so, was prior written clearance provided to allow the	n/a
trade to proceed during this period?	
If prior written clearance was provided, on what date was	n/a
this provided?	

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Rule 3.19A.2

Appendix 3Y

Change of Director's Interest Notice

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/09/01 Amended 01/01/11

Name of entity	Ecofibre Limited
ABN	27 140 245 263

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.2 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of Director	Prof Bruce Robinson
Date of last notice	22 December 2023

Part 1 - Change of director's relevant interests in securities

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (i) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Direct or indirect interest	Direct
Nature of indirect interest	-
(including registered holder) Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest.	
Date of change	7, 22 and 23 October 2024
No. of securities held prior to change	144,750 options 196,667 ordinary shares
Class	Ordinary shares
Number acquired	1,025,614 ordinary shares
Number disposed	144,750 options
Value/Consideration Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and estimated valuation	\$50,241.99
No. of securities held after change	1,222,281 ordinary shares

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Nature of change1.7 October 2024 – Expired options now
cancelled - 144,750 optionsExample: on-market trade, off-market trade, exercise of options,
issue of securities under dividend reinvestment plan, participation in
buy-back1.7 October 2024 – Expired options now
cancelled - 144,750 options2.22 and 23 October 2024 – On-market
trade – 1,025,614 ordinary shares

Part 2 – Change of director's interests in contracts

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (ii) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Detail of contract	n/a
Nature of interest	n/a
Name of registered holder (if issued securities)	n/a
Date of change	n/a
No. and class of securities to which interest related prior to change Note: Details are only required for a contract in relation to which the interest has changed	n/a
Interest acquired	n/a
Interest disposed	n/a
Value/Consideration Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and an estimated valuation	n/a
Interest after change	n/a

Part 3 – +Closed period

Were the interests in the securities or contracts detailed above traded during a ⁺ closed period where prior written	No
clearance was required?	
If so, was prior written clearance provided to allow the	n/a
trade to proceed during this period?	
If prior written clearance was provided, on what date was	n/a
this provided?	

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.